TIMES MICROWAVE SYSTEMSLMR-600
Flexible Communications Cable
Ideal for…
• Jumper Assemblies in Wireless Communications
Systems
• Short Antenna Feeder runs
• Any application (e.g. WLL, LMR, Paging, PCS,
Cellular) requiring an easily routed, low loss RF

Operating Temperature Range -40/+185 (-40/+85)
Part Description
Part Number Designation Jacket Stock Code
LMR-600 Standard Outdoor Cable Polyethylene 54003
LMR-600-DB Watertight Cable Polyethylene 54093
LMR-600-FR   CMR/MPR (PCC-FT4)   Non-Halogen 54032
LMR-600-UltraFlex   UltraFlex Cable TPE 54044
LMR-600-LLPL  CMP/MPP (PCC-FT6) Plenum 54061
Frequency Attenuation Avg. Power
MHz dB/100 ft dB/100 m kW
30 MHz 0.42 1.4 5.5
50 MHz 0.55 1.8 4.2
150 MHz 1.0 3.2 2.4
220 MHz 1.2 3.9 2.0
450 MHz 1.7 5.6 1.35
900 MHz 2.5 8.2 0.93
1500 MHz 3.3 10.9 0.70
1800 MHz 3.7 12.1 0.63
2000 MHz 3.9 12.8 0.59
2500 MHz 4.4 14.5 0.52
5800 MHz 7.3 23.8 0.32
 Add 15% to tabulated attenuation for LMR-UltraFlex
Calculate Attenuation = (0.07555) • FMHz  +  (0.00026) •  FMHz
Attenuation: VSWR=1.0 ; Ambient = +25°C (77°F)
Power: VSWR=1.0; Ambient = +40°C; Inner Conductor = 100°C (212°F);
Sea Level; dry air; atmospheric pressure; no solar loading
Electrical Specifications
CutCutoff Frequency 10.3 GHz*
Velocity of Propagation 87%
Voltage Withstand 4000 VDC
Peak Power 40 kW
DC Resistance
Inner Conductor, ohms 0.53/1000' 1.74/km
Outer Conductor, ohms 1.2/1000' 3.94/km